## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chaco, Inc.		03/09/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolverine Outdoors, Inc.	
Street Address:	9341 Courtland Drive NE	
City:	Rockford	
State/Country: MICHIGAN		
Postal Code: 49351		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

<u></u>	- Tr	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3019385	ÁNDALE
Registration Number:	3010205	BIOCENTRIC
Registration Number:	3356181	
Serial Number:	77156768	ECLIPSE
Serial Number:	77156791	FLIP
Registration Number:	3361766	HIPTHONG
Registration Number:	3359282	INTERSECT
Registration Number:	3361767	LATITUDE
Serial Number:	77156795	SWITCH
Serial Number:	76359719	TERRENO
Registration Number:	2805621	ULU
Registration Number:	3359284	UNAWEEP
Registration Number:	3359287	WRAPSODY
Registration Number:	2806276	Z/1

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0065

li .	11 1	1
Registration Number:	2755579	Z/2
Registration Number:	3262518	ZX/1
Registration Number:	3140527	ZX/2
Registration Number:	3359283	ZONG
Serial Number:	77289887	
Serial Number:	77289886	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2264

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: James Scott - Warner Norcross & Judd

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001621.132714	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Scott - Warner Norcross & Judd	
Signature:	/J Scott/	
Date:	04/13/2009	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0066

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

3/9, 2009, by and between Chaco, Inc., a Colorado This assignment is made as of corporation ("Assignor"), and Wolverine Outdoors, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with a principal place of business at 9341 Courtland Drive NE, Rockford, Michigan 49351 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"). Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and all rights in the Marks, including the goodwill of the business associated with them, as well as all common-law rights and all federal trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

For valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, all common-law rights, all federal registrations and applications identified on attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Assignors further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignor agrees that at any time and from time to time after execution of this assignment, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, Assignors will execute and deliver such other instruments and take such action as Assignee may reasonably request to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and to assist Assignee in exercising all rights with respect to the Marks.

Nothing in this assignment, express or implied, is intended or will be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person or entity, other than the parties to this assignment, any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities. This assignment will bind and inure to Assignee and Assignors and their respective successors and assigns. This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

CHAC	CO, INC.	STATE OF Colorado
Ву:	Mark Paigen	COUNTY OF Delta ) ss:
Title:	President  OTAPICADO POR COLORADO POR COLORA	I hereby certify that on this

U.S. Chaco 1638377

## SCHEDULE A

<b>United States</b>	Mark	IC	Goods	App / Reg. No.
	ÁNDALE	25	Footwear	3,019,385
	BIOCENTRIC	25	Footbeds sold as an integral component of footwear	3,010,205
	Segmented Rectangle Design	25	Footwear	3,356,181
	ECLIPSE	25	Footwear, namely sandals	77/156768
	FLIP	25	Footwear, namely, sandals	77/156791
	HIPTHONG	25	Footwear, namely sandals	3,361,766
	INTERSECT	25	Footwear, namely sandals	3,359,282
	LATITUDE	25	Footwear, namely sandals	3,361,767
	SWITCH	25	Footwear, namely sandals	77/156795
	TERRENO	25	Footwear outsole	76/359719
	ULU	25	Footwear	2,805,621
	UNAWEEP	25	Footwear, namely sandals	3,359,284
	WRAPSODY	25	Footwear, namely sandals	3,359,287
	Z/1	25	Footwear, namely sandals	2,806,276
	Z/2	25	Footwear, namely sandals	2,755,579
	ZX/1	25	Footwear	3,262,518
	ZX/2	25	Footwear	3,140,527
	ZONG	25	Footwear, namely sandals	3,359,283
	Sandal Design	25	Sandals	77/289887
	Foot Bed Des.	25	Sandals	77/289886

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0068

**RECORDED: 04/13/2009**